

Company announcement

Group Communications Holmens Kanal 2-12 DK-1092 København K Tel. +45 45 14 56 95

9 March 2012

Announcement No. 4/2012

## Danske Bank - major shareholder announcement

This is to announce, pursuant to section 29 of the Danish Securities Trading Act, that Cevian Capital has informed Danske Bank that Cevian Capital II GP Limited (in its capacity as general partner of Cevian Capital II Master Fund LP, Cevian Capital II Co-Investment Fund LP and Cevian Capital II Co-Investment No. 3 LP) has increased its holding of shares in Danske Bank A/S, whereby the total holding of shares amounts to 47,182,604 shares of a nominal value of DKK 471,826,040.00, equivalent to 5.06% of Danske Bank's share capital and voting rights.

Danske Bank A/S

Contact:

Kenni Leth, Group Press Officer, tel. +45 45 14 56 83/+45 51 71 43 68